ABB wind turbine converters
Supplement
ACS800-67 slide-out frame (+P919)
List of related manuals
You can find manuals and other product documents in PDF format on the Internet. See section Document
library on the Internet on the inside of the back cover. For manuals not available in the Document library,
contact your local ABB representative.
ACS800-67 manuals Code (English)

The instructions and data which concern only certain optional selections are marked with
plus codes (eg, +P919). The options included in the delivery can be identified from the
plus codes visible on the type designation label.
Introduction to the supplement   13
Terms and abbreviations
Term/Abbreviation Explanation
AMC Application and Motor Controller Board. Part of the NDCU Drive Control Unit
APBU Optical branching unit for fiber links that use the PPCS protocol. The unit is used for
connecting parallel-connected converter modules to the RDCU/NDCU.
Auxiliary control
cubicle (ACU)
The cubicle with auxiliary devices such as auxiliary voltage circuit breakers, control
electronics, measurement boards, etc. The slide-out frame is located in the
auxiliary control cubicle.
Converter Converts electric power from one form to another.
DDCS Distributed Drives Communication System. Communication protocol used with fiber
optic link.
DTC Direct Torque Control
EMC Electromagnetic compatibility
Grid-side converter A converter that is connected to the electrical power network (grid) and is capable
of transferring energy from the converter DC link to the grid and vice versa. The
grid-side converter is also called ISU.
NAMU Auxiliary Measuring Unit. Performs voltage measurement for IGBT supply unit
RMIO board.
NCAN CANopen® Adapter Module
NDCU Drive Control Unit. Consists of a AMC board and NIOC board built into a metal
housing. NDCU unit controls the rotor-side converter.
NDNA DeviceNet™ Adapter Module
NETA Ethernet Adapter Module
NIOC Input/Output Board. Part of the NDCU Drive Control unit
NPBA Profibus-DP® Adapter Module
NTAC Pulse Encoder Interface Module
NUIM Voltage and Current Measurement Unit. Performs voltage and current
measurement for AMC board.
Power cabinet Cubicle with grid and stator cable terminals, main switching and disconnecting
devices, etc.
PPCS Power Plate Communication System. Communication protocol used with optic fiber
link which controls the power stage of the converter modules.
RDCO DDCS Communication Option with optic fiber channels
RDCU Drive Control Unit which contains an RMIO (Motor Control and I/O) board. An
RDCU unit controls the grid-side converter.
RMIO Motor Control and I/O Board. Part of the RDCU Drive Control Unit
Rotor-side converter A converter that is connected to the generator rotor and controls its operation. The
rotor-side converter is also called the inverter unit or INU.
UPS Uninterruptible power supply
14   Introduction to the supplement
Operation principle and hardware description   15
3
Operation principle and
hardware description
What this chapter contains
This chapter contains the hardware and functional description of the slide-out frame of the
ACS800-67 wind turbine converter.
16   Operation principle and hardware description
General
Slide-out frame is located in the auxiliary control unit (ACU) in ACS800-67 wind turbine